



DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY

Office of the Executive Engineer ©

Administrative Office Building

Off-shore Oil Terminal - Vadinar - 361010

GUJARAT STATE

Phone: +91-288-2573006, Fax: +91-288-2573031

Email: kptootcivilame@gmail.com

No:

Dt: / /2025.

Draft copy of quotation

To, _____

Name of Work :- Construction of XBS Room at Security Office, Jetty Vadinar.

Sealed quotation are invited from the intending contractors and piece workers for the following items up to 15:00 hrs on _____ date & the same will be opened by the Executive engineer © on the same day at 16:00 hrs.

No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in- charge.	0.47	2049.67	m3	963.00
2	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	193.65	31.54	m2	6108.00
3	Dismantling cement asbestos or other hard board ceiling or partition walls including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 metres lead.	12.25	32.55	m2	399.00
4	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar	3.88	1188.92	m3	4613.00
5	Taking out doors, windows and clerestory window shutters (steel or wood) including stacking within 50 metres lead :Of area 3 sq. metres and below	22.00	82.21	no	1809.00
6	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.	5.15	200.8	m3	1034.00
7	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	6.30	5561.96	m3	35040.00

No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
8	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for all heights :Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	5.14	215.57	m2	1108.00
9	Providing and laying in position machine batched and machine mixed design mix M-25 grade cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work, using cement content as per approved design mix,including pumping of concrete to site of laying but excluding the cost of centering,shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, including admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate, retard setting of concrete, improve workability without impairing strength and durability as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. "(Note :-Cement content considered in this item is @ 330 kg/cum."Excess/ less cement used as per design mix is payable/recoverable separately).	0.18	7214.34	m3	1299.00
10	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor five level in cement mortar.Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	2.14	5801.85	m3	12416.00
11	15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix :1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	19.11	284.27	m2	5432.00
12	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications :Two or more coats applied on walls @ 1.25 ltr/10 sqm over and including one coat of Special primer applied @ 0.75 ltr /10 sqm ,	332.99	111.27	m2	37052.00
13	Painting Steel/wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture	165.47	98.04	m2	16223.00
14	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions :For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings(aldrop,tower bolt,handle,door stopper etc) wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (a)Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	121.44	372.26	Kg	45207.00
15	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item):With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness	15.48	713.86	m2	11051.00

No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
16	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work,including cutting,hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required.In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder,G.I./MS pipe, railings,brackets, gates etc and similar work (Rate is exclusive cost of primer)	1542.57	98.25	kg	151558.00
17	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	332.99	86.7	m2	28870.00
18	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete	332.99	11.45	m2	3813.00
19	Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixing with polymer coated J, or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm dia. G.I. plain and bitumen washers or with self drilling fastener and EPDM washers and with EPDM seal etc. complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	64.56	470.09	m2	30349.00
20	Providing and laying finished vitrified tile of size 300x300x9.8mm having water absorption less than 0.5% and conforming to IS: 15622 of approved make in all colours and shades in outdoor floors such as footpath, court yard, multi modals location etc., laid on 20mm thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) in all shapes & patterns including grouting the joints with white cement mixed with matching pigments etc.complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.67	875.53	m2	2338.00
21	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. (a).External work -				
21A	15 mm dia Pipes	1	154.95	m	155.00
21B	25 mm dia Pipes	15	259.46	m	3892.00
22	Providing and fixing glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows using 4 mm thick float glass panes, including ISI marked M.S.pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with door stopper,handle,aldrop necessary screws.(A) Second class teak wood -35 mm thick	7.76	3120.88	m2	24218.00

No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
23	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias,drops and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels.(a) Granite of any colour and shade - area of slab upto 0.50sqm	2.39	3275.55	m2	7829.00
24	Providing and applying on wall exterior of Heritage surface texture granules finish of Bakelite Hylam Limited (No.21-3005, 3006, 3007, 3008, 3013, 3014, 3015 and 3016). trowelled over 20 mm thick mala plastered (Two coat of 12 mm in CM 1:3 & 8 mm coat in CM 1:1) sub strata to get an average finish coat thickness of 0.08 to 1.2 mm comprising of three components viz. Dry granules, Granules, bonding agent and top coat of glossy finish (Dry granules shall be made from Silica sand, pigments, chiefly inorganic) homopolymer emulsion mix etc, of Bakelite Hylam product bonding agent made of acrylic copolymer emulsion, broad spectrum fungicide of Bakelite Hylam product etc and top coat made from solvent based acrylic polymer of Bakelite Hylam product including scaffolding.	196.12	585.67	m2	114862.00
25	Providing and fixing double scaffolding system (cup lock type) on the exterior side, up to seven story height made with 40 mm dia M.S. tube 1.5 m centre to centre,horizontal & vertical with M.S. tubes, M.S. tube challies, M.S. clamps and M.S. tubes joining with cup & lock system staircase system in the scaffolding for working platform etc. and maintaining it in a serviceable condition for the required duration as approved and removing it there after .The scaffolding system shall be stiffened with bracings, runners, connection with the building etc wherever required for inspection of work at required locations with essential safety features for the workmen etc. complete as per directions and approval of Engineerin- charge .The elevational area of the scaffolding shall be measured for payment purpose .The payment will be made once irrespective of duration of scaffolding.	21.69	199.50	m2	4327.00
26	Providing and fixing aluminium extruded section body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer (having brand logo with ISi, IS : 3564, embossed on the body, door weight upto 36 kg to 80 kg and door width from 701 mm to 1000 mm), with double speed adjustment with necessary accessories and screws etc. complete.	5.00	599.41	each	2997.00
27	Dismantling W.C. Pan / W.B./ Gryser /Urinal/mirror of all sizes including disposal of dismantled materials i/e malba all complete as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	77.49	each	77.00

No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
28	Dismantling 15 to 40 mm dia G.I. pipe/rain water pipe including stacking of dismantled pipes (within 50 metres lead) as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.(a) Internal Work- Exposed on wall	60.00	2.00	m	120.00
29	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge.(a).External work - (Cost is considered excluding rate of CPVC pipes) - Refixing of existing pipe	60.00	139.61	m	8377.00
30	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require including 32mm dia.flexible pvc waste pipe,15mm dia.C.P. brass stop cock (Concealed)of approved quality IS:8931,15mm dia. and 45cm long Unplasticised PVC Connection pipe with brass union etc as directed by Engineer in charge: (a) White Vitreous China Wash basin size 450x300 mm with a 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps & all accessories	1.00	1471.86	each	1472.00
31	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS :5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion,(i)Single socketed pipes. (a)110 mm diameter	21.00	223.83	M	4700.00
32	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. works including strenghtening,cutting, bending,placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level .7(a).Thermo mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more	12.45	62.76	Kg	781.00
Total amount					570,489.00

I/we am/are agree to execute the work

at ____% above (In figure),_____% above(In words)

at ____% below (In figure),_____% below(In words)

Sign of Contractor

Executive Engineer (C)
Deendayal Port Authority
OOT -Vadinar

